Office: Caraga Region

QUARTERLY PHYSICAL REPORT OF OPERATION

as of FIRST QUARTER CY 2023

BAR No. 1

TARGET ACCOMPLISHMENT
Program/Projects/Activity Indicator OFFICE VAMR ;{\RzﬁEz:g: F Remarks
Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 TOTAL Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 TOTAL
NATURAL RESOURCES CONSERVATION AND DEVELOPMENT PROGRAM
I
Forest Development, Rehabilitation and Protection
Maintenance & Protection Area maintained and Regional Total 7,908 24,809.0 24,031.0 19,164 26,104 9,741 9,741 16,363
protected (ha)
Agusan del Norte - 5,071.0 5,071.0 5,221 5,221 323 323 4,898
area effectively maintained | District I - 2,160.0 2,160.0 2,235 2,235 273 273 1,962
and protected with at least | CENRO Nasipit = 2,160.0 2,160.0 2,235 2,235 273 273 1,962
85% survival District I1 - 2,911.0 2,911.0 2,986 2,986 50 50 2,936
CENRO Nasipit - 1,186.0 1,186.0 1,186 1,186 50 50 1,136
CENRO Tubay - 1,725.0 1,725.0 1,800 1,800 - - 1,800
Agusan del Sur 5,677 15,556.0 14,592.0 10,343 15,476 5,934 5,934 9,542
District I = 4,517.0 4,533.0 4,517 4,533 = o 4,533
CENRO Bayugan - 4,345.0 4,361.0 4,345 4,361 - - 4,361
CENRO Talacogon = 172.0 172.0 172 172 = - 172
District II 5,677 11,039.0 10,059.0 5,826 10,943 5,934 5,934 5,009
CENRO Talacogon 1,000 5,000.0 4,752.0 2,783 4,525 1,011 1,011 3,514
CENRO Loreto 2,736 4,023.0 3,957.0 1,476 4,076 2,982 2,982 1,094
CENRO Bunawan 1,941 2,016.0 1,350.0 1,567 2,342 1,941 1,941 401
Dinagat Islands - 218.0 218.0 218 218 - - 218
Surigao del Norte 152 410.0 172.0 469 621 152 152 469
District I 152 390.0 152.0 449 601 152 152 449
SIPLAS/PASuU 152 390.0 152.0 449 601 152 152 449
District II = 20.0 20.0 20 20 = o 20
CENRO Tubod - 20.0 20.0 20 20 - - 20
Surigao del Sur 2,079 3,554.0 3,978.0 2,913 4,568 3,332 3,332 1,236
District I 1,365 2,048.0 2,472.0 1,921 2,862 1,877 1,877 985
CENRO Cantilan 660 966.0 1,142.0 858 1,342 885 885 457
CENRO Lianga 705 1,082.0 1,330.0 1,063 1,520 992 992 528
District II 714 1,506.0 1,506.0 992 1,706 1,455 1,455 251
CENRO Lianga 91 258.0 258.0 167 258 208 208 50
CENRO Bislig City 623 1,248.0 1,248.0 825 1,448 1,247 1,247 201




TARGET ACCOMPLISHMENT
Program/Projects/Activity Indicator OFFICE VARIANCE AS OF Remarks
Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 TOTAL Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 TOTAL MARCH 2023
Year-1 M&P (NGP Sites 2023) Area maintained and Regional Total - - 60.0 1,140 1,200 - - 1,200
protected (ha)

Agusan del Norte - - - 150 150 - - 150
District I - - - 75 75 - - 75
CENRO Nasipit - - - 75 75 - - 75
District II - - - 75 75 - - 75
CENRO Tubay - - - 75 75 - - 75
Agusan del Sur - - 60.0 70 130 - - 130
District I - - 16.0 - 16 - - 16
CENRO Bayugan - - 16.0 - 16 - - 16
District II - - 44.0 70 114 - - 114
CENRO Talacogon - - - 20 20 - - 20
CENRO Loreto - - 18.0 - 18 - - 18
CENRO Bunawan B - 26.0 50 76 . - 76
Surigao del Norte - - - 330 330 - - 330
District I - - - 330 330 - - 330
SIPLAS/PASu - - - 330 330 - - 330
Surigao del Sur - - - 590 590 - - 590
District I - - - 390 390 - - 390
CENRO Cantilan - - - 200 200 - - 200
CENRO Lianga - - - 190 190 - - 190
District II - - - 200 200 - - 200
CENRO Bislig City - - - 200 200 - - 200

Year-2 M&P (NGP Sites 2022) Area maintained and Regional Total 3,486 9,999.0 10,095.0 7,467 10,349 3,815 3,815 6,534
Agusan del Norte - 1,250.0 1,250.0 1,250 1,250 - - 1,250
District I - 481.0 481.0 481 481 - - 481
CENRO Nasipit - 481.0 481.0 481 481 - - 481
District II - 769.0 769.0 769 769 - - 769
CENRO Nasipit - 215.0 215.0 215 215 - - 215
CENRO Tubay - 554.0 554.0 554 554 - - 554
Agusan del Sur 2,596 7,417.0 7,219.0 4,992 7,408 2,697 2,697 4,711
District I - 2,333.0 2,333.0 2,333 2,333 - - 2,333
CENRO Bayugan - 2,233.0 2,233.0 2,233 2,233 - - 2,233
CENRO Talacogon - 100.0 100.0 100 100 - - 100
District I 2,596 5,084.0 4,886.0 2,659 5,075 2,697 2,697 2,378
CENRO Talacogon 500 2,679.0 2,531.0 1,442 2,384 511 511 1,873
CENRO Loreto 1,284 1,843.0 1,760.0 750 1,879 1,374 1,374 505
CENRO Bunawan 812 562.0 595.0 467 812 812 812 -




TARGET ACCOMPLISHMENT
Program/Projects/Activity Indicator OFFICE VARIANCE AS OF Remarks
Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 TOTAL Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 TOTAL MARCH 2023

Surigao del Norte 100 230.0 100.0 65 165 100 100 65
District I 100 230.0 100.0 65 165 100 100 65
SIPLAS/PASu 100 230.0 100.0 65 165 100 100 65
Surigao del Sur 790 1,102.0 1,526.0 1,160 1,526 1,018 1,018 508
District I 424 393.0 817.0 817 817 359 359 458
CENRO Cantilan 176 152.0 328.0 328 328 208 208 120
CENRO Lianga 248 241.0 489.0 489 489 151 151 338
District II 366 709.0 709.0 343 709 659 659 50
CENRO Lianga - 75.0 75.0 75 75 25 25 50
CENRO Bislig City 366 634.0 634.0 268 634 634 634 0

Year-3 M&P (NGP Sites 2021) Area maintained and Regional Total 4,422 14,810.0 13,876.0 10,557 14,555 5,927 5,927 8,629

protected (ha)

Agusan del Norte - 3,821.0 3,821.0 3,821 3,821 323 323 3,498
District I - 1,679.0 1,679.0 1,679 1,679 273 273 1,406
CENRO Nasipit - 1,679.0 1,679.0 1,679 1,679 273 273 1,406
District II - 2,142.0 2,142.0 2,142 2,142 50 50 2,092
CENRO Nasipit - 971.0 971.0 971 971 50 50 921
CENRO Tubay - 1,171.0 1,171.0 1,171 1,171 - - 1,171
Agusan del Sur 3,081 8,139.0 7,313.0 5,281 7,938 3,237 3,237 4,701
District I - 2,184.0 2,184.0 2,184 2,184 - - 2,184
CENRO Bayugan - 2,112.0 2,112.0 2,112 2,112 - - 2,112
CENRO Talacogon - 72.0 72.0 72 72 - - 72
District II 3,081 5,955.0 5,129.0 3,097 5,754 3,237 3,237 2,517
CENRO Talacogon 500 2,321.0 2,221.0 1,321 2,121 500 500 1,621
CENRO Loreto 1,452 2,180.0 2,179.0 726 2,179 1,608 1,608 571
CENRO Bunawan 1,129 1,454.0 729.0 1,050 1,454 1,129 1,129 325
Dinagat Islands - 218.0 218.0 218 218 - - 218
Surigao del Norte 52 180.0 72.0 74 126 52 52 74
District I 52 160.0 52.0 54 106 52 52 54
SIPLAS/PASu 52 160.0 52.0 54 106 52 52 54
District II - 20.0 20.0 20 20 - - 20
CENRO Tubod - 20.0 20.0 20 20 - - 20
Surigao del Sur 1,289 2,452.0 2,452.0 1,163 2,452 2,315 2,315 138
District I 941 1,655.0 1,655.0 714 1,655 1,518 1,518 137
CENRO Cantilan 484 814.0 814.0 330 814 677 677 137
CENRO Lianga 457 841.0 841.0 384 841 841 841 -
District II 348 797.0 797.0 449 797 797 797 1
CENRO Lianga 91 183.0 183.0 92 183 183 183 -
CENRO Bislig City 257 614.0 614.0 357 614 614 614 1




Program/Projects/Activity

Indicator

OFFICE

TARGET

ACCOMPLISHMENT

Q1

Q2

Q3

Q4

TOTAL

Q1

Q2 Q3

Q4

TOTAL

VARIANCE AS OF
MARCH 2023

Remarks

Seedling Production

Indigenous-PO

seedlings produced

(no.)

seedling produced (no.)

Regional Total

Agusan del Norte
District I

CENRO Nasipit
District II

CENRO Tubay

Agusan del Sur
District I

CENRO Bayugan
District II

CENRO Talacogon
CENRO Loreto
CENRO Bunawan

Surigao del Norte
District I
SIPLAS/PASu

Surigao del Sur
District I

CENRO Cantilan
CENRO Lianga
District II

CENRO Bislig City

Regional Total

Agusan del Norte
District I

CENRO Nasipit
District II

CENRO Tubay

Agusan del Sur
District I

CENRO Bayugan
District II

CENRO Talacogon
CENRO Loreto
CENRO Bunawan

Surigao del Norte
District I
SIPLAS/PASu

520,935.0

40,000.0
20,000.0
20,000.0
20,000.0
20,000.0

74,250.0
3,000.0
3,000.0

71,250.0
12,500.0
11,250.0
47,500.0

189,410.0
189,410.0
189,410.0

217,275.0
160,200.0
62,500.0
97,700.0
57,075.0
57,075.0

492,375

40,000
20,000
20,000
20,000
20,000

74,250
3,000
3,000

71,250
12,500
11,250
47,500

181,250
181,250
181,250

170,125.0

53,750.0
26,875.0
26,875.0
26,875.0
26,875.0

7,000.0
7,000.0
7,000.0

109,375.0
62,500.0
62,500.0
46,875.0
46,875.0

170,125

53,750
26,875
26,875
26,875
26,875

7,000
7,000
7,000

691,060

93,750
46,875
46,875
46,875
46,875

81,250
10,000
10,000
71,250
12,500
11,250
47,500

189,410
189,410
189,410

326,650
222,700
125,000

97,700
103,950
103,950

662,500

93,750
46,875
46,875
46,875
46,875

81,250
10,000
10,000
71,250
12,500
11,250
47,500

181,250
181,250
181,250

691,060

93,750
46,875
46,875
46,875
46,875

81,250
10,000
10,000
71,250
12,500
11,250
47,500

189,410
189,410
189,410

326,650
222,700
125,000

97,700
103,950
103,950

662,500

93,750
46,875
46,875
46,875
46,875

81,250
10,000
10,000
71,250
12,500
11,250
47,500

181,250
181,250

181,250




TARGET ACCOMPLISHMENT
Program/Projects/Activity Indicator OFFICE VAMR :{\RgﬁEzgg: g Remarks
Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 TOTAL Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 TOTAL
Surigao del Sur 196,875 109,375 - 306,250 - 306,250
District I 150,000 62,500 - 212,500 212,500
CENRO Cantilan 62,500 62,500 - 125,000 125,000
CENRO Lianga 87,500 - - 87,500 87,500
District II 46,875 46,875 - 93,750 93,750
CENRO Bislig City 46,875 46,875 - 93,750 93,750
Bamboo seedlings produced (no.) [Regional Total 28,560 - - 28,560 - 28,560
Surigao del Norte 8,160.0 - - 8,160 - 8,160
District I 8,160.0 - - 8,160 8,160
SIPLAS/PASu 8,160.0 - - 8,160 8,160
Surigao del Sur 20,400.0 - - 20,400 - 20,400
District I 10,200.0 - - 10,200 10,200
CENRO Lianga 10,200.0 - - 10,200 10,200
District II 10,200.0 - - 10,200 10,200
CENRO Bislig City 10,200.0 - - 10,200 10,200
Area Development Area planted (ha) Regional Total 118.0 904.0 178 1,200 - 1,200
Agusan del Norte - 150.0 - 150 - 150
District I - 75.0 - 75 75
CENRO Nasipit - 75.0 - 75 75
District II - 75.0 - 75 75
CENRO Tubay - 75.0 - 75 75
Agusan del Sur 18.0 104.0 8 130 - 130
District I - 8.0 8 16 16
CENRO Bayugan = 8.0 8 16 16
District II 18.0 96.0 - 114 114
CENRO Talacogon = 20.0 = 20 20
CENRO Loreto 18.0 - - 18 18
CENRO Bunawan = 76.0 = 76 76
Surigao del Norte - 160.0 170 330 - 330
District I - 160.0 170 330 330
SIPLAS/PASu - 160.0 170 330 330
Surigao del Sur 100.0 490.0 - 590 - 590
District I 50.0 340.0 - 390 390
CENRO Cantilan - 200.0 - 200 200
CENRO Lianga 50.0 140.0 - 190 190
District IT 50.0 150.0 - 200 200
CENRO Bislig City 50.0 150.0 - 200 200




TARGET ACCOMPLISHMENT
Program/Projects/Activity Indicator OFFICE VAMR :{\RgﬁEzgg: g Remarks
Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 TOTAL Q1 Q2 Q3 TOTAL

Indigenous -PO Regional Total 18.0 904.0 138 1,060 - - 1,060
Agusan del Norte - 150.0 - 150 - - 150
District I - 75.0 - 75 - 75
CENRO Nasipit - 75.0 - 75 - 75
District II - 75.0 - 75 - 75
CENRO Tubay - 75.0 - 75 - 75
Agusan del Sur 18.0 104.0 8 130 - - 130
District I - 8.0 8 16 - 16
CENRO Bayugan - 8.0 8 16 - 16
District II 18 96 o 114 - 114
CENRO Talacogon - 20 - 20 - 20
CENRO Loreto 18 o o 18 - 18
CENRO Bunawan 76 . 76 . 76
Surigao del Norte 160 130 290 - - 290
District I 160 130 290 - 290
SIPLAS/PASu 160 130 290 - 290
Surigao del Sur 490 - 490 - - 490
District I 340 - 340 - 340
CENRO Cantilan 200 - 200 - 200
CENRO Lianga 140 - 140 - 140
District II 150 - 150 - 150
CENRO Bislig City 150 - 150 - 150

Bamboo Regional Total 100 - 40 140 - - 140
Surigao del Norte 40 40 - - 40
District I 40 40 - 40
SIPLAS/PASu 40 40 - 40
Surigao del Sur 100 100 - - 100
District I 50 50 - 50
CENRO Lianga 50 50 - 50
District II 50 50 - 50
CENRO Bislig City 50 50 - 50

Procurement of MV (4x4 Pick-up) vehicle procured (no.) |Regional Total 4 5 2
PENRO ADN 1 1 - 1
PENRO ADS 1 1 - 1
Dinagat Islands 1 1 -
PENRO SDN 1 1 -
PENRO SDS - 1 -




TARGET ACCOMPLISHMENT
Program/Projects/Activity Indicator OFFICE VAMR :{\RgﬁEzgg: g Remarks
Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 TOTAL Q1 Q2 Q3 TOTAL
Site Assessment site assessed (ha.) Regional Total 5,037 17,874.0 3,259.0 26,170 5,781 5,781 20,389
Agusan del Norte 1,717 5,019.0 6,736 2,249 2,249 4,487
District I 1,549 1,549 817 817 732
CENRO Nasipit 1,549 1,549 817 817 732
District II 168 5,019.0 5,187 1,433 1,433 3,754
CENRO Nasipit 3,287.0 3,287 1,265 1,265 2,022
CENRO Tubay 168 1,732.0 1,900 168 168 1,732
Agusan del Sur 2,280 10,315.0 3,259.0 15,854 2,280 2,280 13,574
District I 840 3,120.0 1,521.0 5,481 840 840 4,641
CENRO Bayugan 840 2,520.0 1,521.0 4,881 840 840 4,041
CENRO Talacogon 600.0 600 - - 600
District II 1,440 7,195.0 1,738.0 10,373 1,440 1,440 8,933
CENRO Talacogon 1,000 4,480.0 5,480 1,000 1,000 4,480
CENRO Loreto 440 1,320.0 340.0 2,100 440 440 1,660
CENRO Bunawan 1,395.0 1,398.0 2,793 - - 2,793
Surigao del Norte 440 440 440 440 -
District I 440 440 440 440 -
SIPLAS/PASu 440 440 440 440 -
Surigao del Sur 600 2,540 3,140 812 812 2,328
District I 400 1,529 1,929 509 509 1,420
CENRO Cantilan 300 800 1,100 309 309 791
CENRO Lianga 100 729 829 200 200 629
District II 200 1,011 1,211 303 303 908
CENRO Bislig City 200 1,011 1,211 303 303 908
Maintenance and Operationalization of MMFN mechanized nursery Surigao del Sur 1 1 1 1 1 1 -
maintained with
quality seedlings
produced
MMFN maintained (no.)  |District II 1 1 1 1 1 1 -
CENRO Bislig City 1 1 1 1 1 1 -
Assessment/ Inventory of Graduated NGP Sites assessed/ Regional Total 4,385 5,148 9,658 - - 9,658
Areas (2011-2016) inventoried (ha.) Regional Office 4,385 5,148 9,658 - - 9,658
for downloading
Agusan del Norte 633 812 1,445 - - 1,445
District I 266 352 618 - - 618
CENRO Nasipit 266 352 618 - - 618




TARGET ACCOMPLISHMENT
Program/Projects/Activity Indicator OFFICE VAMR :{\RgﬁEzgg: g Remarks
Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 TOTAL Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 TOTAL

District IT 367.0 460.0 827 - - 827
CENRO Nasipit 174 225 399 - - 399
CENRO Tubay 193 235 428 - - 428
Agusan del Sur 2,261 2,656 4,917 - - 4,917
District I 1,113 1,302 2415 - - 2415
CENRO Bayugan 1,053 1,230 2,283 - - 2,283
CENRO Talacogon 60 72 132 - - 132
District IT 1,148 1,354 2,502 - - 2,502
CENRO Talacogon 249 300 549 - - 549
CENRO Loreto 427 509 936 - - 936
CENRO Bunawan 472 545 1,017 - - 1,017
Dinagat Islands 141 141 282 - - 282
Surigao del Norte 405 495 900 - - 900
District T 274 330 604 - - 604
SIPLAS/PASu 274 330 604 - - 604
District IT 131 165 296.0 - - 296.0
PENRO SDN 4 4 - - 4
CENRO Tubod 127 165 292 - - 292
Surigao del Sur 945 1,044 2,114.0 - - 2,114.0
District T 607 702 1,434.0 - - 1,434.0
PENRO SDS 55 70 125 - - 125
CENRO Cantilan 323 342 665 - - 665
CENRO Lianga 284 360 694 - - 644
District IT 338 342 680 - - 680
CENRO Lianga 71 75 196 - - 196
CENRO Bislig City 267 267 534 - - 534

Hiring of NGP Extension Officer/ Technical Extension Officer hired |[Regional Total 115 115 114 115 115 115 115 (0)

Staff (no.) -
Regional Office 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 -
Agusan del Norte 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 -
District I 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 -
PENRO ADN 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 -
CENRO Nasipit 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 -
District II 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 -
CENRO Nasipit 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 -
CENRO Tubay 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 -




TARGET ACCOMPLISHMENT
Program/Projects/Activity Indicator OFFICE VAMR :{\RgﬁEzgg: g Remarks
Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 TOTAL Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 TOTAL
Agusan del Sur 58 58 58 58 58 58 58 -
District I 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 -
PENRO ADS 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 -
CENRO Bayugan 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 -
CENRO Talacogon 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 -
District II 37 37 37 37 37 37 37 -
CENRO Talacogon 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 -
CENRO Loreto 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 -
CENRO Bunawan 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 -
Dinagat Islands 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 -
Surigao del Norte 4 4 3 4 4 4 4 (0)
District I 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 -
SIPLAS/PASu 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 -
District II 2 2 1 2 2 2 2 (0)
PENRO SDN 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 -
CENRO Tubod 1 1 1 1 1 1 (0)
Surigao del Sur 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 -
District I 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 -
PENRO SDS 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 -
CENRO Cantilan 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 -
CENRO Lianga 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 -
District II 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 -
CENRO Lianga 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 -
CENRO Bislig City 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 -
Hiring of Technical Staff (Financial Staff) Financial Staff hired Regional Total 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 -

(no.) Regional Office 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 -

FS hired to assist in the PENRO ADN 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 -

recording, closing, PENRO ADS 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 -

updating of Book of Dinagat Islands 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 -

Accounts of the refo PENRO SDN 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 -

projects PENRO SDS 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 -

Hiring of Data Management Staff Data Management Staff|Regional Total 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 -

hired (no.)
Regional Office 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 -
Agusan del Norte 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 -
District I 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 -

PENRO ADN




Program/Projects/Activity

Indicator

OFFICE

TARGET

ACCOMPLISHMENT

Q1

Q2

Q3

Q4

TOTAL

Q1

Q2 Q3

Q4

TOTAL

VARIANCE AS OF
MARCH 2023

Remarks

Hiring of FEO for Inventory/ Assessment of
Graduated NGP Sites

DMS hired to upload,
record, maintan and/or
manage the
database/records of refo
projects

FEO/ Technical Staff
hired (no.)

TS Hired to assess old
reforestation projects

CENRO Nasipit
District II
CENRO Tubay

Agusan del Sur
District I

PENRO ADS
CENRO Bayugan
CENRO Talacogon
District II

CENRO Loreto
CENRO Bunawan

Dinagat Islands

Surigao del Norte
District II

PENRO SDN

CENRO Tubod

Surigao del Sur
District I

PENRO SDS
CENRO Cantilan
CENRO Lianga
District II

CENRO Bislig City

Regional Total

Regional Office

Agusan del Norte
District I

PENRO ADN
CENRO Nasipit
District II

CENRO Tubay

Agusan del Sur
District I

PENRO ADS
CENRO Bayugan
CENRO Talacogon
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Program/Projects/Activity

Indicator

OFFICE

TARGET

ACCOMPLISHMENT

Q1

Q2

Q3

Q4

TOTAL

Q1

Q2 Q3

Q4

TOTAL

VARIANCE AS OF
MARCH 2023

Remarks

Hiring of Monitoring and Evaluation Officer

(MEO)

MEO hired (no.)

District II
CENRO Loreto
CENRO Bunawan

Dinagat Islands

Surigao del Norte
District II

PENRO SDN

CENRO Tubod

Surigao del Sur
District I

PENRO SDS
CENRO Cantilan
CENRO Lianga
District II

CENRO Bislig City

Regional Total
Regional Office

Agusan del Norte
District I

PENRO-A DN
District II

CENRO Nasipit
CENRO Tubay

Agusan del Sur
District I

PENRO ADS
CENRO Bayugan
CENRO Talacogon
District II

CENRO Loreto
CENRO Bunawan

Dinagat Islands

Surigao del Norte
District II

PENRO SDN

CENRO Tubod
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Program/Projects/Activity

Indicator

OFFICE

TARGET

ACCOMPLISHMENT

Q1

Q2

Q3

Q4

TOTAL

Q1

Q2 Q3

TOTAL

VARIANCE AS OF
MARCH 2023

Remarks

Improvement/Establishment of Nurseries

(per CENRO & Implementing PENRO)

(no.)

Nurseries established/
maintained/ operated

Surigao del Sur
District I
PENRO-SDS
CENRO Cantilan
CENRO Lianga

District II
CENRO Bislig City

Regional Total

Agusan del Norte
District II

CENRO Nasipit
CENRO Tubay

Agusan del Sur
District I

CENRO Bayugan
CENRO Talacogon
District II

CENRO Loreto
CENRO Bunawan

Dinagat Islands

Surigao del Norte
District II
CENRO Tubod

Surigao del Sur
District I

CENRO Cantilan
CENRO Lianga
District II

CENRO Bislig City
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MARY KATHLEEN P. PO

OIC Chief, Planning and Mgt. Division

Approved by:

ATTY. CLAUDIO A. NISTAL, JR.
OIC, ARD for Management Services

NONITO M. TAMAYO, CESO III

Redlional Exgcutive Director




